DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AREA 

Columbia County is a rural community located in North Central Florida. The County is 

located at the cross section of Interstates 75 & 10.  The County has an approximate 

population of 66,000.   Columbia County occupies an area of seven hundred ninety-seven 

(797) square miles.  It is the intent of the Columbia County Board of commissioners to 

contract for a service area that includes the unincorporated area of Columbia County and 

the Town of Fort White only. 

The median age is 39 years and the population is comprised of approximately 11,000